81 fsm_phrase_th Grammar COPYRIGHT 1

1. Copyright.
Copyright (©) Dave Bone 1998 - 2015



2 FSM_PHRASE_TH THREAD

2.  fsm_phrase_th Thread.
Parse fsm phrase along with its directives.

Example of a fsm construct to parse:

/*

file: fsm.txt

Why: example of a fsm construct to parse.
*/

fsm

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

(fsm-id "eol.lex",fsm-filename eol,fsm—-namespace NS_eol

,fsm-class Ceol

,fsm-version "1.0",fsm-date "17 Juin 2003",fsm-debug "false"

,fsm-comments "end-of-line recognizer")
3. Fsm Cfsm_phrase_th class.

4. Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive.

( Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive 4) =
fsm_phrase_ = 0;

5. Cfsm_phrase_th op directive.

( Cfsm_phrase_th op directive 5) =
if (fsm_phrase_ #0) {
delete fsm_phrase_;
fsm_phrase_ = 0;
¥
fsm_phrase. = new T_fsm_phrase;
fsm_phrase_~set_rc(xparser__~start_token__, __FILE__,
AST x t = new AST(xfsm_phrase_);
fsm_phrase_~phrase_tree(t);
if (CWEB_MARKER # 0) {
fsm_phrase_~add_cweb_marker (CWEB_MARKER);
CWEB_MARKER = 0;

}

6. Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive.

( Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive 6) =
public: T_fsm_phrase * fsm_phrase_;

__LINE__);

7. Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive.

( Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive 7) =
#include "lint_balls.h"

#include "identifier.h"

#include "c_string.h"

#include "fsm_class_phrase_th.h"

#include "o2_externs.h"

§2



68 fsm_phrase_th Grammar REFSM_PHRASE RULE 3

8.  Rfsm_phrase rule.

Rfsm_phrase

|—| Rlint_epi |—.| Ropen_par |—.| Rparameters |—.| Rclose_par |

( Rfsm_phrase subrule 1 op directive 8) =
Cfsm_phrase_th x fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
RSVP(fsm~fsm_phrase.);
fsm~fsm_phrase_ = 0;

9.  Ropen_par rule.

Ropen_par

10.  Ropen_par’s subrule 1.

—@D—

1

(Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive 10) =
CAbs_lrl_sym = sym = new Err_no_open_parenthesis;

sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_—~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);
11.  Rclose_par rule.
Rclose_par
12.  Rclose_par’s subrule 1.
1
(Reclose_par subrule 1 op directive 12) =
CAbs_lri_sym x sym = new Err_no_close_parenthesis;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);

RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);



4 RPARAMETERS RULE fsm_phrase_th Grammar 813

13.  Rparameters rule.

Rparameters

Rfsm_id_phrase Rfsm_filename_phrase Rfsm_namespace_phrase }—‘
Rfsm_class_phrase Rfsm_version_phrase

v
| Rfsm_date_phrase Rfsm_debug_phrase Rfsm_comments_phrase }—‘

Rlint

14.  Rfsm_id_phrase rule.

Rfsm_id_phrase

|—| Rfsm_id [-»{Rlint |-»{Rfsm_id_name |—”

15.  Rfsm_id rule.

Rfsm_id
— ||| —> #fsm-id <— NS_identifier::TH_identifier |

— 11— |7] < NULL!

|71

16. Rfsm_id’s subrule 2.
e G
1 2 3

(Rfsm_id subrule 2 op directive 16) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

17.  Rfsm_id’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_id subrule 3 op directive 17) =
CAbs_lrl_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);



818 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RFESM_ID_NAME RULE 5

18. Rfsm_id_name rule.

Rfsm_id_name

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

|71

19. Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 1.

(Rfsm_id_name subrule 1 op directive 19) =
Cfsm_phrase_th x fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~fsm_phrase_~fsm_id (sf-p2--);

20. Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 2.
= 11— o1 <o —|
1 2 3

(Rfsm_id_name subrule 2 op directive 20) =
RSVP(sf~p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

21.  Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_id_name subrule 3 op directive 21) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_id_string;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

22.  Rfsm_filename_phrase rule.

Rfsm_filename_phrase

Rlint I—DI Rfsm_filename |—>| Rlint I—DI Rfsm_filename_name |—




6 RFSM_FILENAME_PHRASE’S SUBRULE 2 fsm_phrase_th Grammar 623

23.  Rfsm._filename_phrase’s subrule 2.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_filename_phrase subrule 2 op directive 23) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~start_token__, __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

24.  Rfsm_filename rule.

Rfsm_filename
—— || —» #fsn-filename <— NS_identifier::TH identifier |

— 111 —> 7| < NULL|

171

25.  Rfsm._filename’s subrule 2.
i i+ g5
1 2 3

(Rfsm_filename subrule 2 op directive 25) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_filename_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

26. Rfsm._filename’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_filename subrule 3 op directive 26) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_filename_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

__LINE__);

-

27.  Rfsm._filename_name rule.

Rfsm_filename_name

— 111 —> 17| < NULL |

171




§28 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RESM_FILENAME_NAME’S SUBRULE 1 7

28.  Rfsm_filename_name’s subrule 1.

|—5 |11 —» identifier <— NS-identifier::TH_identifier :—”
1 2 3
Determine if file name properly formed as the filename witout the extension is used in generating the

emitted files and the header guard signal.

(Rfsm_filename name subrule 1 op directive 28) =
Cfsm_phrase_th x fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~fsm_phrase_~filename_id (sf ~p2--);

29.  Rfsm._filename_name’s subrule 2.
i i+ g5
1 2 3

(Rfsm_filename_name subrule 2 op directive 29) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_filename_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

30. Rfsm_filename_name’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_filename_name subrule 3 op directive 30) =
CAbs_lri_sym % sym = new Err_no_fsm_filename_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

31. Rfsm_namespace_phrase rule.

Rfsm_namespace_phrase

Rlint |—-| Rfsm_namespace |—-| Rlint |—>| Rfsm_namespace_name l—

|71

32.  Rfsm_namespace_phrase’s subrule 2.

—ED—

1

( Rfsm_namespace_phrase subrule 2 op directive 32) =
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~current_token(), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);



8 RFSM_NAMESPACE RULE

33.  Rfsm_namespace rule.

Rfsm_namespace

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

|71

34. Rfsm_namespace’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

(Rfsm_namespace subrule 2 op directive 34) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_namespace_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2-_, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

—_) ——

35.  Rfsm_namespace’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_namespace subrule 3 op directive 35) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_namespace_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~current_token(), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

36. Rfsm_namespace_name rule.

Rfsm_namespace_name

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

171

37.  Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 1.

1 2

(Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 1 op directive 37) =

Cfsm_phrase_th * fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;

fsm~fsm_phrase_~namespace_id (sf-p2__);

__LINE__);

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

§33



838 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RFSM_NAMESPACE_NAME’S SUBRULE 2 9

38. Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 2.
|—: 11— 17| < NULL :—”
1 2 3

( Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 2 op directive 38) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_namespace_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2-_, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

—_ ——

39. Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 3 op directive 39) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_namespace_id_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_—~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

40.  Rfsm_class_phrase rule.

Rfsm_class_phrase

Rlint |—D| Rfsm_class l—bl Rlint |—D| Rfsm_class_name l—

171

41.  Rfsm_class_phrase’s subrule 2.

—D—

1

{ Rfsm_class_phrase subrule 2 op directive 41) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

__LINE__);

-

42.  Rfsm_class rule.

Rfsm_class

— 111 — 17| < NULL |

171



10 RFSM_CLASS’S SUBRULE 2 fsm_phrase_th Grammar 843

43.  Rfsm_class’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rfsm _class subrule 2 op directive 43) =
sf~p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_class_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2-_, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

—_ ——

44.  Rfsm_class’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_class subrule 3 op directive 44) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_class_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_—~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

45.  Rfsm_class_-name rule.

Rfsm_class_name

"1 = 7] "+ NULL |

46.  Rfsm_class_.name’s subrule 1.

1 2 3

(Rfsm_class_name subrule 1 op directive 46) =
Cfsm_phrase_th x fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~fsm_phrase_~fsm_class_phrase(sf-p2-_);

47.  Rfsm_class_.name’s subrule 2.
1 o e G
1 2 3
(Rfsm_class_name subrule 2 op directive 47) =
RSVP(sf-p2-_);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

48.  Rfsm_version_phrase rule.

Rfsm_version_phrase

Rlint |—-|~Rfsm_version~|—-| Rlint |—-| Rfsm_version_string l—




849 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RFSM_VERSION_PHRASE’S SUBRULE 2 11

49.  Rfsm_version_phrase’s subrule 2.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_version_phrase subrule 2 op directive 49) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

50.  Rfsm_version rule.

Rfsm_version

— 111 —> 7| < NULL|

171

51.  Rfsm_version’s subrule 2.
11— 120 +-Divii ]|
1 2 3

(Rfsm_version subrule 2 op directive 51) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_version_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

52.  Rfsm_version’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_version subrule 3 op directive 52) =
CAbs_lri_sym % sym = new Err_no_fsm_version_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

__LINE__);

-

53.  Rfsm_version_string rule.

Rfsm_version_string

— 111 —> 17| < NULL |

171




12 RFESM_VERSION_STRING’S SUBRULE 1 fsm_phrase_th Grammar 854

54.  Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 1.

3

{ Rfsm_version_string subrule 1 op directive 54) =
Cfsm_phrase_th * fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~fsm_phrase_~version (sf-p2--);

55.  Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

( Rfsm_version_string subrule 2 op directive 55) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

56. Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_version_string subrule 3 op directive 56 ) =
CAbs_lr1_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_version_string;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

57.  Rfsm_date_phrase rule.

Rfsm_date_phrase

Rlint |—b| Rfsm_date |—b| Rlint |—b| Rfsm_date_string l—

171

58.  Rfsm_date_phrase’s subrule 2.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_date_phrase subrule 2 op directive 58) =
CAbs_lr1_sym x sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc (xrule_info__.parser__~current_token(), __FILE
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

__LINE__);

——



§59 fsm_phrase_th Grammar

59.  Rfsm_date rule.

Rfsm_date

— |1 —> #fsm-date < NS_identifier::TH_ identifier }

— 11— 7| <= NULL|

|71

60. Rfsm_date’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rfsm_date subrule 2 op directive 60) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_date_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2-_, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

—_) ——

61. Rfsm_date’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_date subrule 3 op directive 61) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_date_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser__~current_token( ), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

——

62.  Rfsm_date_string rule.

Rfsm_date_string

— 11— 7] <= NULL|

171

63. Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 1.

{ Rfsm_date_string subrule 1 op directive 63) =

Cfsm_phrase_th x fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;

fsm~fsm_phrase_~date (sf~p2-_);

__LINE__);

RFSM_DATE RULE

13



14 RFSM_DATE_STRING’S SUBRULE 2

64. Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rfsm_date_string subrule 2 op directive 64) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

65.  Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

{ Rfsm_date_string subrule 3 op directive 65) =
CAbs_lrl_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_date_string;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

66. Rfsm_debug_phrase rule.

Rfsm_debug_phrase

Rlint |—-| Rfsm_debug |—>| Rlint |—-| Rfsm_debug_string l—

171

67. Rfsm_debug_phrase’s subrule 2.

—ED—

1

(Rfsm_debug_phrase subrule 2 op directive 67) =
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc (xrule_info__.parser__~current_token(), __FILE
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

68. Rfsm_debug rule.

Rfsm_debug

L |11 —» #fsm-debug < NS_identifier::TH_identifier |

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

|71

__LINE__);

__LINE__);

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

§64



§69 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RFSM_DEBUG’S SUBRULE 2 15

69. Rfsm_debug’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rfsm_debug subrule 2 op directive 69) =
sf~p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lr1_sym * sym = new Err_no_fsm_debug_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2-_, __FILE LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

—_ ——

70.  Rfsm_debug’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_debug subrule 3 op directive 70) =
CAbs_lr1_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_debug_present;
sym~set_rc (xrule_info__.parser__~current_token( ), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

71.  Rfsm_debug_string rule.

Rfsm_debug_string

— 11— | 7] < NULL}

171



16 RFSM_DEBUG_STRING’S SUBRULE 1

72.  Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 1.

{ Rfsm_debug_string subrule 1 op directive 72) =
Cfsm_phrase_th * fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
std :: stringx(sf-p2_—~c_string ( )~c_str());
std :: stringt("true");
if (z=1) {
fsm~=fsm_phrase_~debug (sf-p2--);
return;
¥
std :: string f("false");
if (2= /) {
fsm~=fsm_phrase_~debug (sf-p2--);
return;
¥
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_fsm_debug_string_not_true_or_false;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2._, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP (sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

73.  Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 2.
= 11— 171 o —
1 2 3

(Rfsm_debug_string subrule 2 op directive 73) =
RSVP (sf~p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

74.  Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_debug_string subrule 3 op directive 74) =
CAbs_lrl_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_debug_string;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

75.  Rfsm_comments_phrase rule.

Rfsm_comments_phrase

Rlint |—D| Rfsm_comments |—>| Rlint |—>| Rfsm_comments_string |—

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

§72



876 fsm_phrase_th Grammar RESM_COMMENTS_PHRASE’S SUBRULE 2 17

76.  Rfsm_comments_phrase’s subrule 2.

—D—

1

( Rfsm_comments_phrase subrule 2 op directive 76) =
CAbs_lri_sym * sym = new Err_no_comma_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~sel_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

77.  Rfsm_comments rule.

Rfsm_comments

— || —> #fsm-comments <— NS_identifier: :TH_identifier |

— 111 —> 7| < NULL|

171

78.  Rfsm_comments’s subrule 2.
i G
1 2 3

(Rfsm_comments subrule 2 op directive 78) =
sf-p2__~set_auto_delete (true);
CAbs_lrl_sym = sym = new Err_no_fsm_comments_present;
sym~set_rc(xsf-p2__, __FILE__, __LINE__);
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

-

79.  Rfsm_comments’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

(Rfsm_comments subrule 3 op directive 79) =
CAbs_lri_sym *x sym = new Err_no_fsm_comments_present;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

__LINE__);

-

80.  Rfsm_comments_string rule.

Rfsm_comments_string

— 111 —> 17| < NULL |

171




18 RESM_COMMENTS_STRING’S SUBRULE 1 fsm_phrase_th Grammar 881

81. Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 1.

3

{ Rfsm_comments_string subrule 1 op directive 81) =
Cfsm_phrase_th * fsm = ( Cfsm_phrase_th x ) rule_info__.parser_~fsm_tbl__;
fsm~fsm_phrase_~comment (sf-p2-.);

82.  Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 2.
= 11— el e —]|
1 2 3

{ Rfsm_comments_string subrule 2 op directive 82) =
RSVP (sf-p2__);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

83.  Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 3.

—D—

1

{ Rfsm_comments_string subrule 3 op directive 83) =
CAbs_lri_sym x sym = new Err_no_fsm_comments_string;
sym~set_rc(xrule_info__.parser_~current_token (), __FILE
RSVP(sym);
rule_info__.parser__~set_stop_parse (true);

LINE__);

—_ ——

84. Rlint rule.

Rlint

‘||| —> lint <— NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls |

Lo T e e |

85.  Rlint_epi rule.

Rlint_epi
"1 —> lint < NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls |

Lo TR e e |




886 fsm_phrase_th Grammar FIRST SET LANGUAGE FOR Oémkw 19

86. First Set Language for OLmker,

/*
File: fsm_phrase_th.fsc
Date and Time: Fri Jan 2 15:33:37 2015
*/
transitive y
grammar-name "fsm_phrase_th"
name-space "NS_fsm_phrase_th"
thread-name "TH_fsm_phrase_th"
monolithic n
file-name "fsm_phrase_th.fsc"
no-of-T 569
list-of-native-first-set-terminals 2
LR1_questionable_shift_operator
raw_open_bracket
end-list-of-native-first-set-terminals
list-of-transitive-threads 1
NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
end-list-of-transitive-threads
list-of-used-threads 4
NS_c_string::TH_c_string
NS_fsm_class_phrase_th::TH_fsm_class_phrase_th
NS_identifier::TH_identifier
NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
end-list-of-used-threads
fsm-comments
"Parse grammar’s fsm phrase along with its directives."



20 LR1 STATE NETWORK

87. Lrl State Network.

=
— rule
¢ Rlint_epi
¢ Rlint_epi
¢ Rfsm_phrase

jl | | arbitration—code: €
— rule
t Rlint_epi
:lint
— rule
t Rlint_epi
:>Rlint,epi
— rule

¢ Ropen_par
¢ Ropen_par
t Rfsm_phrase

:Ropen,par

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_phrase

¢ Rparameters

:>Rparameters

— rule
¢ Rclose_par
¢ Rclose_par
t Rfsm_phrase

17l
— rule
t Rclose_par

=)
— rule
t Rclose_par

:>Rclose,par

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_phrase

:| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rlint

R#
30
30

R#
30

R#
30

=N N

R#
29
29

—_

— W W

R#

R#

R#
29
29

R#
29

sr#

— = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

— N

sr#

— =~ N

sr#

_ N =

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

—_ = =

Po

Po

Po

Po

U= =

Po

State: 1 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ '] lint NS_lint_balls::TH lint_balls
Rlint_epi Ropen_par

State: 2 state type: °
— subrule element
lint

State: 3 state type: "
— subrule element

S

State: 4 state type:
— subrule element
(71

(
Ropen_par Rparameters

State: 5 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rparameters Rclose,par
Rlint R fsm_d_phrase

State: 6 state type: °
— subrule element
[7]
)
Rclose_par Rlint®

State: 7 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 8 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 9 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint

State: 10 state type: °
— subrule element
lint

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

— Brn

—_ = =

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

o

— Brn

Ut = Ut Ut

— Brn

_ o O

— Brn

— Brn

— Brn

NN

— Brn

Gto

=N O

Gto

Gto

Gto
13
14

Gto

10

15

Gto

© 0o 3

Gto

Gto

Gto
10
12

Gto
11

687

Red

12

Red

Red

Red
13
14
12
Red
11

12
41

Red

12

Red

Red

Red
11
12

Red
11

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



687 fsm_phrase_th Grammar LR1 STATE NETWORK 21

=lint State: 11 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rlint 29 1 3 9 0 11 3
= Rlint State: 12 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_phrase 1 1 6 1 0 12 3
=171 State: 13 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Ropen_par 2 1 2 4 0 13 2
=( State: 14 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Ropen_par 2 2 2 4 0 14 2
= Rtlint State: 15 state type: °

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rfsm_id 6 3 1 |7 15 42 42
¢ Rfsm_id 6 2 1 |Il |7l NULL 15 43 44
¢ Rfsm_id 6 1 1 | || # fsm-id NS_identifier:: TH_identifier 15 43 45
t Rparameters 4 1 2 Rfsm.idphrase Rlint® Rfsm_filename_phrase 5 16 41
¢ Rfsm_id_phrase 5 1 1 Rfsmid Rlint® Rfsmidname 15 46 52
= Rfsm-id_phrase State: 16 state type: */"

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 29 2 1 € 16 0 16 4
¢ Rlint 29 1 1 ||| lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls 16 10 11
t Rparameters 4 1 3 rint Rfsm_filename_phrase 5 17 41
= Rlint State: 17 state type: ®

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element —  Brn Gto Red LA
C Rfsm_filename_phrase 8 2 1 e 17 53 53
¢ Rfsm_filename_phrase 8 1 1, 17 54 62
t Rparameters 4 1 4 Rfsmfilename phrase Rlint® Rfsm_namespace_phrase 5 18 41
:>Rfsm,filename,phrase State: 18 state type: s/r

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 29 2 1 € 18 0 18 4
¢ Rlint 29 1 1 || lint NS_int_balls::TH_lint_balls 18 10 11
t Rparameters 4 1 5 Rint Rfsmmnamespace_phrase 5 19 41
= Rlint State: 19 state type: °

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rfsm_namespace_phrase 11 2 1 [7] 19 63 63
¢ Rfsm_namespace_phrase 11 1 1 s 19 64 72
t Rparameters 4 1 6 Rfsm_namespace_phrase Rlinte Rfsm,class,phrase 5 20 41
— Rfsm._namespace_phrase State: 20 state type: s/r

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA

¢ Rlint 29 2 1 € 20 0 20 4



22 LR1 STATE NETWORK

¢ Rlint
t Rparameters

:>Rlint
— rule
¢ Rfsm_class_phrase
¢ Rfsm_class_phrase

t Rparameters

:>Rfsm,class,phrase
— rule

¢ Rlint

¢ Rlint

t Rparameters

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_version_phrase
¢ Rfsm_version_phrase

t Rparameters

:>Rfsm;uersion,phrase
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rparameters

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_date_phrase
¢ Rfsm_date_phrase

t Rparameters

:Rfsm,date,phrase
— rule

¢ Rlint

¢ Rlint

t Rparameters

ﬁRlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_debug_phrase
¢ Rfsm_debug_phrase

t Rparameters

ij sm_debug_phrase

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rparameters

:>Rlint

29
4

R#
14
14

R#
29
29

R#
17
17

R#
29
29

R#
20
20

R#
29
29

R#
23
23

R#
29
29

sr#

— = N

sr#

— =N

sr#

— = N

sr#

— = N

sr#

== N

sr#

== N

sr#

= N

sr#

— = N

© ==

Po

10

Po

14

Po

15

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

|| lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_class_phrase

State: 21 state type: °
— subrule element
|71

)

Rfsm_class_phrase Rlint® Rfsm_ version_phrase

State: 22 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_version_phrase

State: 23 state type: ®
— subrule element
[ 7]

)

Rfsm_version_phrase Rlinte Rfsm,date,phrase

State: 24 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_date_ phrase

State: 25 state type: *
— subrule element
(7]

)

Rfsm_date_phrase Rlint¢ R fsm_debug_phrase

State: 26 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_debug_phrase

State: 27 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

)

Rfsm_debug_phrase Rlint® Rfsm_comments_phrase

State: 28 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_comments_phrase

State: 29 state type: °

20
5

Brn
21
21

Brn
22
22

Brn
23
23

Brn
24
24

Brn
25
25

Brn
26
26

Brn
27
27

Brn
28
28

10
21

Gto
73
74
22

Gto

10
23

Gto
82
83
24

Gto

10
25

Gto
92
93
26

Gto

10
27

Gto
102
103
28

Gto

10
29

§87

11
41

Red LA

81
41

Red LA
22 4
11

Red LA

91
41

Red LA
24 4
11

Red LA

101
41

Red LA
26 4
11

Red LA
102

111

41

Red LA
28 4
11

41



687 fsm_phrase_th Grammar

— rule
¢ Rfsm_comments_phrase
¢ Rfsm_comments_phrase

t Rparameters

N
— rule
t Rfsm_comments_phrase

:>1
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_comments_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_comments
¢ Rfsm_comments
¢ Rfsm_comments

t Rfsm_comments_phrase

:Rfsm,comments
— rule

¢ Rlint

¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_comments_phrase

:Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_comments_string
¢ Rfsm_comments_string
¢ Rfsm_comments_string

t Rfsm_comments_phrase

_ 17
— rule

t Rfsm_comments_string

arbitration—code: €
NI

— rule
t Rfsm_comments_string
t Rfsm_comments_string

_ 7]

— rule

t Rfsm_comments_string

:>c—string
— rule
t Rfsm_comments_string

_>

%

%

4)

—

—

%

R#
26
26
4

R#
26

R#
29
29
26

R#
27
27
27
26

R#
29
29
26

R#
28

R#
28
28

sr#

— = N

sr#

sr#

=N

sr#

=N W

sr#

== N

sr#

— N = W

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

16

Po

Po

Po

LR1 STATE NETWORK

— subrule element
[ 7]

)

Rfsm_comments_phrase Rlint©

State: 30 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 31 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_comments

State: 32 state type: ®
— subrule element
[ 7]
[11 17| NULL
||| # fsm-comments NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
Rfsm_comments Rlint® R fsm_comments_string

State: 33 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_comments_string

State: 34 state type: °

< subrule element
71

| | | c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
[11 7] NULL

Rfsm_comments_string

State: 35 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 36 state type: °
— subrule element
[7]

c-string

State: 37 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 38 state type: "
— subrule element

— Brn Gto Red LA

29
29
)

— Brn

29

— Brn
31
31
29

— Brn
32
32
32
29

— Brn
33
33
29

— Brn
34
34
34
29

— Brn
34

— Brn
34
34

— Brn
34

— Brn
34

30
31
40

Gto

Gto

10
32

Gto
112
113
113
33

Gto

10
34

Gto
35
36
36
39

Gto

Gto
37
38

Gto

Gto
0

23
30
39
41
Red LA
30 5
Red LA
31 2
11
39
Red LA
112
114
115
39
Red LA
33 2
11
39
Red LA
35
38
37
39
Red LA
35 5
Red LA
37
38
Red LA
37 5
Red LA
38 5



24 LR1 STATE NETWORK

:Rfsm,comments,string

— rule

t Rfsm_comments_phrase

:>Rfsm,comments,ph7‘ase
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rparameters

:Rlint
— rule

t Rparameters

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_id

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rfsm_id
t Rfsm_id

17
— rule
t Rfsm_id

:#fsm—id
— rule
t Rfsm_id

:>Rfsm,id
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_id_phrase

:Rlint
— rule
¢ Rfsm_id_name
¢ Rfsm_id_name

¢ Rfsm_id_name
t Rfsm_id_phrase

N
— rule

t Rfsm_id_name

:| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule

t Rfsm_id_name

_>

R#
26

R#
29
29

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#
29
29

SLIEN RN IEN|

R#

R#

sr#

sr#

—_ = N

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

=N~ W

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

18

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 39 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 40 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint

State: 41 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 42 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 43 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

# fsm-id

State: 44 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 45 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 46 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_id-name

State: 47 state type: °

— subrule element
|71

| | | c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
[11 7] NULL

Rfsm_id_name

State: 48 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 49 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

— Brn
29

— Brn
40
40

— Brn

— Brn
15

— Brn
15
15

— Brn
15

— Brn
15

— Brn
46
46
15

— Brn
47
47
47
15

— Brn
47

— Brn
47

Gto
0

Gto

10

41

Gto

Gto

Gto
44
45

Gto

Gto

Gto

10
47

Gto
48
49
49
52

Gto

Gto

687

Red
39

Red
40
11
41

Red
41

Red
42

Red
44
45

Red
44

Red
45

Red
46
11
52

Red
48
51
50
52

Red
48

Red

LA
5

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



§87

t Rfsm_id_name

_ 17
— rule

t Rfsm_id_name

:c—strmg
— rule

t Rfsm_id_name

:>Rfsm,id,name

— rule
t Rfsm_id_phrase

_ 17
— rule

t Rfsm_filename_phrase

j7
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_filename_phrase

leint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_filename
¢ Rfsm_filename
¢ Rfsm_filename

t Rfsm_filename_phrase

:>Rfsm,filename

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_filename_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm filename_name
¢ Rfsm_filename_name
¢ Rfsm_filename_name
t Rfsm_filename_phrase
_ 17

— rule

t Rfsm_filename_name

| || arbitration—code: €
=

— rule
t Rfsm_filename_name

t Rfsm_filename_name

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

7

R#

R#

R#

R#

R#
29
29

o © © ©

R#
29
29

R#
10
10
10

R#
10

R#
10
10

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

— =N W

sr#

— = N

sr#

=N W

sr#

sr#
2
1

Po

Po

Po

Po

LR1 STATE NETWORK

c-string
State: 50 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 51 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 52 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 53 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 54 state type: /"
— subrule element

€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_filename

State: 55 state type: °
— subrule element
[ 7]
[11 7] NULL
| | | # fsm-filename NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
Rfsm_filename RIint® Rfsm_filename name

State: 56 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_filename_name

State: 57 state type: ®
— subrule element
(71
[11 1?] NULL
| | | identifier NS_identifier:: TH_identifier

Rfsm_filename_name

State: 58 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 59 state type: *

— subrule element
(e

identifier

47

Brn

47

Brn

47

Brn
15

Brn

17

Brn
54
54
17

Brn
55
59
59
17

Brn
56
56
17

Brn
57
57
57
17

Brn

o7

Brn
57
57

o1

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

10
55

Gto
116
117
117
56

Gto

10

57

Gto
58
59
59
62

Gto

Gto

61

25
51
Red LA
50 7
Red LA
51 7
Red LA
52 7
Red LA
53 7
Red LA
54 2
11
62
Red LA
116
118
119
62
Red LA
56 2
11
62
Red LA
58
60
61
62
Red LA
58 7
Red LA
60
61



26 LR1 STATE NETWORK

— rule —
t Rfsm_filename_name
:>identifier
— rule —

t Rfsm_filename_name

:>Rfsm,leename,name

— rule —
t Rfsm_filename_phrase
17l
— rule —

t Rfsm_namespace_phrase

=
— rule —
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_namespace_phrase
ﬁRlint
— rule —

¢ Rfsm_namespace
¢ Rfsm_namespace
¢ Rfsm_namespace

t Rfsm_namespace_phrase

:>Rfsm,namespace

— rule —
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_namespace_phrase
iRlint

— rule —

¢ Rfsm_namespace_name
¢ Rfsm_namespace_name
¢ Rfsm_namespace_name

t Rfsm_namespace_phrase

17l
— rule —

t Rfsm_namespace_name

arbitration—code: €
NI a

— rule —
t Rfsm_namespace_name

t Rfsm_namespace_name

R#
10

R#
10

R#

R#
11

R#
29
29
11

R#
12
12
12
11

R#
29
29
11

R#
13
13
13
11

R#
13

R#
13
13

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

N =W

sr#

— = N

sr#

=N =W

sr#

sr#
2
1

Po

Po

Po

Po

[ B

Po

Po

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

State: 60 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 61 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 62 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 63 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 64 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls::TH lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_namespace

State: 65 state type: °
— subrule element
[ 7]
| | | # fsm-namespace NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
[11 7] NULL
Rfsm_namespace RRIint® R fsm_namespace name

State: 66 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_namespace_name

State: 67 state type: ®

— subrule element
|71

| | | identifier NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
[11 1?] NULL

Rfsm_namespace_name

State: 68 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 69 state type: ®

— subrule element
[7]

identifier

Brn

o7

Brn

o7

Brn
17

Brn

19

Brn
64
64
19

Brn
65
65
65
19

Brn
66
66
19

Brn
67
67
67
19

Brn

67

Brn
67
67

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto

10
65

Gto
120
121
121
66

Gto

10
67

Gto
68
69
69
72

687

Red
60

Red
61

Red
62

Red
63

Red
64
11
72

Red
120
123
122
72

Red
66
11
72

Red
68
71
70
72

Red
68

Red

71

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



687 fsm_phrase_th Grammar LR1 STATE NETWORK 27

=171 State: 70 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_namespace_name 13 2 3 67 0 70 7
= identifier State: 71 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_namespace_name 13 1 3 67 0 71 7
= Rfsm-namespace-name State: 72 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_namespace_phrase 11 1 6 19 0 2 7
=171 State: 73 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_class_phrase 14 2 2 21 0 37
= State: 74 state type: */"

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 29 2 1 € 74 0 74 2
¢ Rlint 29 1 1 |1 lint NSlint_balls::TH lint_balls 74 10 11
t Rfsm_class_phrase 14 1 2 Rilint Rfsm_class 21 75 81
= ftlint State: 75 state type: *

— rule — R# sr# Po <+ subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rfsm_class 15 3 1 e 75 124 124
¢ Rfsm_class 15 1 1 | || # fsm-class NS_identifier:: TH_identifier 75 125 127
¢ Rfsm_class 15 2 1 [1] |?] NULL 75 125 126
t Rfsm_class_phrase 14 1 3 Rfsmclass Rlint® Rfsm_class.name 21 76 81
= Rfsm.class State: 76 state type: */"

— rule — R# sr# Po <« subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rlint 29 2 1 € 76 0 76 8
¢ Rlint 29 1 1 ||| lint NSint_balls:: TH lint_balls 76 10 11
t Rfsm_class_phrase 14 1 4  riint Rfsm_classname 21 77 81
= Rilint State: 77 state type: ®

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
¢ Rfsm_class_name 16 2 1 [1] |?] NULL 7778 79
¢ Rfsm_class_name 16 1 1 | | | fsm-class-phrase NS_fsm_class_phrase_th::TH_fsm_class_phraseth 77 78 80
t Rfsm_class_phrase 14 1 5 Rfsm_class_name 21 81 81
:>| | | arbitration—code: € State: 78 state type: s

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_class_name 16 2 2 | 7] 779 79
t Rfsm_class_name 16 1 2 fsm-class-phrase 77 80 80
=171 State: 79 state type: "

— rule — R# sr# Po < subrule element — Brn Gto Red LA
t Rfsm_class_name 16 2 3 700 79 7

= fsm—class—phrase State: 80 state type: "



28 LR1 STATE NETWORK

— rule

t Rfsm_class_name

:>Rfsm,class,name

— rule
t Rfsm_class_phrase

17
— rule

t Rfsm_version_phrase

:1
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_version_phrase

:Rlint
— rule

¢ Rfsm_version
¢ Rfsm_version
¢ Rfsm_version

t Rfsm_version_phrase

Rfsm_version
= f

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_version_phrase

:>Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_version_string
¢ Rfsm_version_string
¢ Rfsm_version_string

t Rfsm_version_phrase

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_version_string

arbitration—code: €
NIl

— rule
t Rfsm_version_string

t Rfsm_version_string

17
— rule

t Rfsm_version_string

:>c—string

— rule

— R#

16

R#
14

R#
17

R#
29
29
17

R#
18
18
18
17

R#
29
29
17

R#
19
19
19
17

R#
19

R#
19
19

R#
19

R#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

=N W

sr#

— = N

sr#

=N =W

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

U= =

Po

Po

Po

Po

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

— subrule element

State: 81 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 82 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 83 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_version

State: 84 state type: °
— subrule element
[7]
[11 1?7] NULL
| || # fsm-version NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
Rfsm_version Rlint® R fsm_version_string

State: 85 state type: */"
— subrule element
€
[ '] lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_version_string

State: 86 state type: °

— subrule element
[ 7]

[ 1] c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
[T 7] NULL

Rfsm_version_string

State: 87 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 88 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

c-string

State: 89 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 90 state type: "
— subrule element

%

Brn
s

Brn

21

Brn

23

Brn
83
83
23

Brn
84
84
84
23

Brn
85
85
23

Brn
86
86
86
23

Brn

86

Brn
86
86

Brn

86

Brn

Gto
0

Gto

Gto

Gto

10
84

Gto
128
129
129
85

Gto

10

86

Gto
87
88
88
91

Gto

Gto
89
90

Gto

Gto

687

Red
80

Red
81

Red
82

Red
83
11
91

Red
128
130
131
91

Red
85
11
91

Red
87
90
89
91

Red
87

Red
89
90

Red
89

Red

LA
7

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA



§87

t Rfsm_version_string

ijsm,version,string

— rule

t Rfsm_version_phrase

17
<_
t Rfsm_date_phrase

rule

=
F
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_date_phrase

rule

:>Rlint
— rule
¢ Rfsm_date
¢ Rfsm_date
¢ Rfsm_date
t Rfsm_date_phrase

ijsm,date

— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint

t Rfsm_date_phrase

leint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_date_string
¢ Rfsm_date_string
¢ Rfsm_date_string

t Rfsm_date_phrase

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_date_string

arbitration—code: €
NI

— rule
t Rfsm_date_string

t Rfsm_date_string

[7]
=

e

t Rfsm_date_string

rule

:c—string
<_
t Rfsm_date_string

rule

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

19

R#
17

R#
20

R#
29
29
20

R#
21
21
21
20

R#
29
29
20

R#
22
22
22
20

R#
22

R#
22
22

R#
22

R#
22

1

sr#

sr#

sr#

— = N

sr#

o= N W

sr#

= N

sr#

— N = W

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

1

Po

Po

Po

Po
3

State: 91 state type: "

— subrule element
State: 92 state type: "

— subrule element
State: 93 state type: */"

— subrule element

€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_date

State: 94 state type: °

— subrule element

|71

[11 7] NULL

| || # fsm-date NS_identifier: TH_identifier
Rfsm_date Rlint® R fsm_date_string

State: 95 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls

Rlint R fsm_date_string

State: 96 state type: °

— subrule element

71

| | | c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
[T 171 NULL

Rfsm_date_string

State: 97 state type: "

— subrule element
State: 98 state type: °
— subrule element
[ 7]
c-string
State: 99 state type: "
— subrule element
State: 100 state type: "
— subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

86

Brn

23

Brn

25

Brn
93
93
25

Brn
94
94
94
25

Brn
95
95
25

Brn
96
96
96
25

Brn
96

Brn
96
96

Brn

96

Brn

96

0

Gto

Gto

Gto

10
94

Gto
132
133
133
95

Gto

10
96

Gto
97
98
98
101

Gto

Gto
99
100

Gto

Gto
0

29

90

Red
91

Red
92

Red
93
11
101

Red
132
134
135
101

Red
95
11
101

Red
97
100
99
101

Red
97

Red
99
100

Red
99

Red
100

7

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
7



30 LR1 STATE NETWORK

:Rfsm,date,stmng

— rule
t Rfsm_date_phrase

N
— rule
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

:>!
— rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

:>Rlint
— rule
¢ Rfsm_debug
¢ Rfsm_debug
¢ Rfsm_debug
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

:Rfsm,debug

< rule
¢ Rlint
¢ Rlint
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

:Rlint

— rule
¢ Rfsm_debug_string
¢ Rfsm_debug_string
¢ Rfsm_debug_string
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_debug_string

arbitration—code: €
NI

— rule
t Rfsm_debug_string
t Rfsm_debug_string

_ 7]

— rule
t Rfsm_debug_ string

:>c—string
— rule
t Rfsm_debug_string

R#
20

R#
23

R#
29
29
23

R#
24
24
24
23

R#
29
29
23

R#
25
25
25
23

R#
25

R#
25
25

R#
25

R#
25

sr#

sr#

sr#

=N

sr#

=N W

sr#

= = N

sr#

— N = W

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#
1

Po

Po

Po
3

State: 101 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 102 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 103 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
[ '] lint NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls
Rlint R fsm_debug

State: 104 state type: *
— subrule element
[ 7]
[11 17| NULL
[1] # fsm-debug NS_identifier:: TH_identifier
Rfsm_debug Rlint® Rfsm_debug_string

State: 105 state type: /"
— subrule element
€
| || lint NS_lint_balls:: TH_lint_balls
Rlint Rfsm_debug_string

State: 106 state type: ®

— subrule element
71

| | | c-string NS_c_string:: TH_c_string
[11 7] NULL

Rfsm_debug_string

State: 107 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 108 state type: ®

— subrule element
[7]

c-string

State: 109 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 110 state type: "
— subrule element

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

— Brn
25

— Brn
27

— Brn
103
103
27

— Brn
104
104
104
27

— Brn
105
105
27

— Brn
106
106
106
27

— Brn
106

— Brn
106
106

— Brn
106

— Brn
106

Gto
0

Gto

Gto

10
104

Gto
136
137
137
105

Gto

10
106

Gto
107
108
108
111

Gto

Gto
109
110

Gto

Gto
0

§87

Red
101

Red
102

Red
103
11

111

Red
136
138
139
111

Red
105
11

111

Red
107
110
109
111

Red
107

Red
109
110

Red
109

Red
110

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
7



687 fsm_phrase_th Grammar

:Rfsm,debug,string

— rule
t Rfsm_debug_phrase

N
— rule
t Rfsm_comments

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rfsm_comments

t Rfsm_comments

_ 17
— rule

t Rfsm_comments

j#fsm—comments

— rule

t Rfsm_comments

17l
— rule

t Rfsm_filename

:>| | | arbitration—code: e

— rule
t Rfsm_filename

t Rfsm_filename

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_filename

j#fsmffilename
— rule

t Rfsm_filename

_ 17
— rule

t Rfsm_namespace

arbitration—code: €
NI a

— rule
t Rfsm_namespace

t Rfsm_namespace

_ 17l
— rule
t Rfsm_namespace

R#
23

R#
27

R#
27
27

R#
27

R#
27

R#

R#

R#
12

R#
12
12

R#
12

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

State: 111 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 112 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 113 state type: °

— subrule element
[7]

# fsm-comments

State: 114 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 115 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 116 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 117 state type: ®

— subrule element
rd

# fsm-filename

State: 118 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 119 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 120 state type: "
— subrule element

State: 121 state type: ®

— subrule element
(e

# fsm-namespace

State: 122 state type: "
— subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

— Brn
27

— Brn
32

— Brn
32
32

— Brn
32

— Brn
32

— Brn
55

— Brn
55
55

— Brn
55

— Brn
55

— Brn
65

— Brn
65
65

— Brn
65

Gto

Gto

Gto
114
115

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
118
119

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
122
123

Gto
0

31

Red LA
111 7

Red LA
112 2

Red LA
114
115

Red LA
114 2

Red LA
115 2

Red LA
116 2

Red LA
118
119

Red LA
118 2

Red LA
119 2

Red LA
120 2

Red LA
122
123

Red LA
122 2



32 LR1 STATE NETWORK

:#fsm—namespace

— rule

t Rfsm_namespace

N
— rule
t Rfsm_class

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rfsm_class
t Rfsm_class

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_class

j#fsm—class

— rule
t Rfsm_class

17l
— rule

t Rfsm_version

:>| | | arbitration—code: e

— rule
t Rfsm_version

t Rfsm_version

17
— rule

t Rfsm_version

j#fsmfversion
— rule

t Rfsm_version
INES
— rule
t Rfsm_date

arbitration—code: €
NI a

— rule
t Rfsm_date
t Rfsm_date

_ 17
— rule
t Rfsm_date

R#
12

R#
15

R#
15
15

R#
15

R#
15

R#
18

R#
18
18

R#
18

R#
18

R#
21

R#
21
21

R#
21

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

%
171

# fsm-class

%
171

State: 123 state type: "
subrule element

State: 124 state type: "
subrule element

State: 125 state type: °
subrule element

State: 126 state type: "
subrule element

State: 127 state type: "
subrule element

State: 128 state type: "
subrule element

State: 129 state type: *
subrule element

# fsm-version

F
171

# fsm-date

State: 130 state type: "
subrule element

State: 131 state type: "
subrule element

State: 132 state type: "
subrule element

State: 133 state type: ®
subrule element

State: 134 state type: "
subrule element

Brn

65

Brn

5

Brn
75
75

Brn

75

Brn

7

Brn

84

Brn
84
84

Brn
84

Brn

84

Brn

94

Brn
94
94

Brn

94

fsm_phrase_th Grammar

Gto

Gto

Gto
126
127

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
130
131

Gto

Gto

Gto

Gto
134
135

Gto
0

687

Red LA
123 2

Red LA
124 8

Red LA
126
127

Red LA
126 8

Red LA
127 8

Red LA
128 2

Red LA
130
131

Red LA
130 2

Red LA
131 2

Red LA
132 2

Red LA
134
135

Red LA
134 2



687 fsm_phrase_th Grammar

:#fsm—date

— rule
t Rfsm_date

_ 17l
— rule
t Rfsm_debug

:>| | | arbitration—code: €

— rule
t Rfsm_debug
t Rfsm_debug

17l
— rule
t Rfsm_debug

:>#fsm—debug

— rule
t Rfsm_debug

—

R#
21

R#
24

R#
24
24

R#
24

R#
24

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

sr#

Po

Po

Po

Po

Po

%
171

# fsm-debug

State: 135 state type: "
subrule element

State: 136 state type: "
subrule element

State: 137 state type: °
subrule element

State: 138 state type: "
subrule element

State: 139 state type: "
subrule element

LR1 STATE NETWORK

— Brn Gto
94 0

— Brn Gto
104 0

— Brn Gto
104 138
104 139

— Brn Gto
104 0

— Brn Gto
104 0

33

Red LA
135 2

Red LA
136 2

Red LA
138
139

Red LA
138 2

Red LA
139 2



34 INDEX

88. Index.

€ 84, 85.

# fsm-class: 42.

# fsm-comments: 77.

# fsm-date: 5H9.

# fsm-debug: 068.

# fsm-filename: 24.

# fsm-id: 15.

# fsm-namespace: 33.

# fsm-version: 50.

[1: 15, 18, 24, 27, 33, 36, 42, 45, 50, 53, 59,

62, 68, 71, 77, 80, 84, 85.

I71: 9, 11, 15, 18, 22, 24, 27, 31, 33, 36, 40, 42,
45, 48, 50, 53, 57, 59, 62, 66, 68, 71, 75, 77, 80.

__FILE__: 5,10, 12, 16, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30,
32, 34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 49, 51, 52, 56, 58,
60, 61, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 74, 76, 78, 79, 83.

__LINE__: 5,10, 12, 16, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30,
32, 34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 49, 51, 52, 56, 58,
60, 61, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 74, 76, 78, 79, 83.

add_cweb_marker: 5.

AST: 5.

c-string: 18, 53, 62, 71, 80.
c_str:  T2.

c_string: 72.

CAbs_lri_sym: 10, 12, 16, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29,
30, 32, 34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 49, 51, 52, 56,
58, 60, 61, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 74, 76, 78, 79, 83.
Cfsm_phrase_th: 8, 19, 28, 37, 46, 54, 63, 72, 81.
comment: 81.
current_token: 10,12, 17, 21, 26, 30, 32, 35, 39, 41,
44, 49, 52, 56, 58, 61, 65, 67, 70, 74, 76, 79, 83.
CWEB_MARKER: 5.
date: 063.
debug: 72.
Err_fsm_debug_string_not_true_or_false: 72.
Err_no_close_parenthesis: 12.
Err_no_comma_present: 23, 32, 41, 49, 58, 67, 76.
Err_no_fsm_class_present: 43, 44.
Err_no_fsm_comments_present: 78, 79.
Err_no_fsm_comments_string: 83.
Err_no_fsm_date_present: 60, 61.
Err_no_fsm_date_string: 65.
Err_no_fsm_debug_present: 69, 70.
Err_no_fsm_debug_string: 74.
Err_no_fsm_filename_id_present: 29, 30.
Err_no_fsm_filename_present: 25, 26.
Err_no_fsm_id_present: 16, 17.
Err_no_fsm_id_string: 21.
Err_no_fsm_namespace_id_present: 38, 39.
Err_no_fsm_namespace_present: 34, 35.
Err_no_fsm_version_present: 51, 52.

fsm_phrase_th Grammar 688

Err_no_fsm_version_string: 506.
Err_no_open_parenthesis: 10.
filename_id: 28.

fsm: 8,19, 28, 37, 46, 54, 63, 72, 81.
fsm-class-phrase: 45.

fsm_class_phrase: 46.

fsm_id: 19.

fsm_phrase_: 4,5,06,8, 19,28, 37,46, 54, 63, 72, 81.
fsm_phrase_th: 2.

fsm_tbl__: 8, 19, 28, 37, 46, 54, 63, 72, 81.
identifier: 27, 36.

lint: &4, 85.

namespace_id: 37.

NS_c_string::TH_c_string: 18, 53, 62, 71, 80.

NS_fsm_class_phrase_th::TH_fsm_class_phrase_th:

NS_identifier::TH_identifier: 15, 24, 27, 33,
36, 42, 50, 59, 68, 77.

NS_lint_balls::TH_lint_balls: 84, 85.

NULL: 15, 18, 24, 27, 33, 36, 42, 45, 50, 53, 59,
62, 68, 71, 77, 80.

parser__: 5, 8,10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26,
28, 29, 30, 32, 34, 35, 37, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 46,
47, 49, 51, 52, b4, 55, 56, 58, 60, 61, 63, 64, 65,
67, 69, 70, 72, 73, 74, 76, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83.

phrase_tree: 5.

p2__: 16, 19, 20, 25, 28, 29, 34, 37, 38, 43, 46, 47,
51, b4, 55, 60, 63, 64, 69, 72, 73, 78, 81, 82.

Rclose_par: &.

Rclose_par: 11, 12.

Rfsm_class: 40.

Rfsm_class_name: 40.

Rfsm_class_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_comments: 75.

Rfsm_comments_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_comments_string: 75.

Rfsm_date: 57.

Rfsm_date_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_date_string: 57.

Rfsm_debug: 66.

Rfsm_debug_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_debug_string: 66.

Rfsm_filename: 22.

Rfsm_filename_name: 22.

Rfsm_filename_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_id: 14.

Rfsm_id_name: 14.

Rfsm_id_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_namespace: 31.

Rfsm_namespace_name: 31.

Rfsm_namespace_phrase: 13.

Rfsm_version: 48.

4



§88 fsm_phrase_th Grammar INDEX 35
Rfsm_version_phrase: 13. sf: 16, 19, 20, 25, 28, 29, 34, 37, 38, 43, 46, 47,
Rfsm_version_string: 48. 51, 54, 55, 60, 63, 64, 69, 72, 73, 78, 81, 82.
Rfsm_class: 42, 43, 44. start_token__: 5, 23.

Rfsm_class_.name: 45, 46, 47. std:  72.

Rfsm_class_phrase: 40, 41. string:  72.

Rfsm_comments: 77, 78, 79. sym: 10, 12, 16, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 34,
Rfsm_comments_phrase: 75, 76. 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 49, 51, 52, 56, 58, 60, 61,
Rfsm_comments_string: 80, 81, 82, 83. 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 74, 76, 78, 79, 83.
Rfsm_date: 59, 60, 61. T_fsm_phrase: 5, 6.

Rfsm_date_phrase: 57, 58. true: 10, 12, 16, 17, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30,
Rfsm_date_string: Q, 63, 64, 65. 327 347 35, 385 397 41a 437 44? 477 49) 515 527
Rfsm_debug: 68, 69, 70. 55, 56, 58, 60, 61, 64, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 73,
Rfsm_debug_phrase: 66, 67. 74, 76, 78, 79, 82, 83.

Rfsm_debug_string: 71, 72, 73, 74. version: 5.

Rfsm_filename: 24, 25, 26.

Rfsm_filename_name: 27, 28, 29, 30.

Rfsm_filename_phrase: 22, 23.

Rfsm_id: 15, 16, 17.

Rfsm_id_name: 18, 19, 20, 21.

Rfsm_id_phrase: 14.

Rfsm_namespace: 33, 34, 35.

Rfsm_namespace_name: 306, 37, 38, 39.

Rfsm_namespace_phrase: 31, 32.

Rfsm_phrase: 8.

Rfsm_version: 50, 51, 52.

Rfsm_version_phrase: 48, 49.

Rfsm_version_string: 53, 54, 55, 56.

Rlint: 84.

Rlint: 8, 13, 14, 22, 31, 40, 48, 57, 66, 75.

Rlint_epi: 8.

Rlint_epi:  85.

Ropen_par: 8.

Ropen_par: 9, 10.

Rparameters: 13.

Rparameters: 8.

RSVP: 8, 10, 12, 16, 17, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29,
30, 32, 34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 47, 49, 51,
52, 55, 56, 58, 60, 61, 64, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72,
73, 74, 76, 78, 79, 82, 83.

rule_info__: 8, 10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 25, 206,
28, 29, 30, 32, 34, 35, 37, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 46,
47, 49, 51, 52, 54, 55, 56, 58, 60, 61, 63, 64, 65,
67, 69, 70, 72, 73, 74, 76, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83.

set_auto_delete: 16, 25, 29, 34, 38, 43, 51, 60,
69, 78.

set_rc: 5,10, 12, 16, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32,
34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 49, 51, 52, 56, 58, 60,
61, 65, 67, 69, 70, 72, 74, 76, 78, 79, 83.

set_stop_parse: 10, 12, 16, 17, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26,
29, 30, 32, 34, 35, 38, 39, 41, 43, 44, 47, 49,
51, 52, b5, 56, 58, 60, 61, 64, 65, 67, 69, 70,
72, 73, 74, 76, 78, 79, 82, 83.



36 NAMES OF THE SECTIONS

( Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive 4)

( Cfsm_phrase_th op directive 5)

( Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive 6)
( Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive 7)
(Reclose_par subrule 1 op directive 12)
(Rfsm_class subrule 2 op directive 43)
(Rfsm_class subrule 3 op directive 44)
(Rfsm_class_name subrule 1 op directive 46)
(Rfsm_class_name subrule 2 op directive 47)
(Rfsm_class_phrase subrule 2 op directive 41)
(Rfsm_comments subrule 2 op directive 78)

( Rfsm_comments subrule 3 op directive 79)
(Rfsm_comments_phrase subrule 2 op directive 76 )
{ Rfsm_comments_string subrule 1 op directive 81)
( Rfsm_comments_string subrule 2 op directive 82)
(Rfsm_comments_string subrule 3 op directive 83)
(Rfsm_date subrule 2 op directive 60)
(Rfsm_date subrule 3 op directive 61 )
(Rfsm_date_phrase subrule 2 op directive 58)
(Rfsm_date_string subrule 1 op directive 63)
(Rfsm_date_string subrule 2 op directive 64)
(Rfsm_date_string subrule 3 op directive 65)
(Rfsm_debug subrule 2 op directive 69)
(Rfsm_debug subrule 3 op directive 70)

( Rfsm_debug_phrase subrule 2 op directive 67)
(Rfsm_debug_string subrule 1 op directive 72)
( Rfsm_debug_string subrule 2 op directive 73)
( Rfsm_debug_string subrule 3 op directive 74)
(Rfsm_filename subrule 2 op directive 25)
(Rfsm_filename subrule 3 op directive 26)
(Rfsm_filename name subrule 1 op directive 28)
(Rfsm_filename_name subrule 2 op directive 29)
(Rfsm_filename_name subrule 3 op directive 30)

( Rfsm_filename_phrase subrule 2 op directive 23)
(Rfsm_id subrule 2 op directive 16)

(Rfsm_id subrule 3 op directive 17)

(Rfsm_id_name subrule 1 op directive 19)
(Rfsm_id_name subrule 2 op directive 20)
(Rfsm_id_name subrule 3 op directive 21 )

( Rfsm_namespace subrule 2 op directive 34)
(Rfsm_namespace subrule 3 op directive 35)
(Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 1 op directive 37)
( Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 2 op directive 38)
(Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 3 op directive 39)
( Rfsm_namespace_phrase subrule 2 op directive 32)
(Rfsm_phrase subrule 1 op directive 8)
(Rfsm_version subrule 2 op directive 51)

( Rfsm_version subrule 3 op directive 52)
(Rfsm_version_phrase subrule 2 op directive 49)
(Rfsm_version_string subrule 1 op directive 54)
(Rfsm_version_string subrule 2 op directive 55)

( Rfsm_version_string subrule 3 op directive 56)

fsm_phrase_th Grammar



fsm_phrase_th Grammar NAMES OF THE SECTIONS 37

(Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive 10)



fsm_phrase_th Grammar

Date: January 2, 2015 at 15:36

File: fsm phrase_th.lex Ns: NS_fsm phrase_th
Version: 1.0 Debug: false
Grammar Comments: Type: Thread

Parse grammar’s fsm phrase along with its directives.

1 element(s) in Lookahead Expression below

eolr

Section Page

Copyright . . e 1 1



fsm_phrase_th Grammar

fsmophrase_th Thread ... ... ... ... ... e 2
Fsm Cfsm_phrase_th class .. ..... ... e 3
Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive ........... ... .. . . . ... 4
Cfsm_phrase_th op directive . ..... ... ... . . 5
Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive ........ ... ... ... ... .. ... . .. ... 6
Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive ........... ... ... ... ... ...... 7
Rfsm_phrase TUle ... ... 8
Ropen_par tule .. ... 9
Ropen_par’s subrule 1 ... .. 10
Relose_par tule . ... 11
Rclose_par’s subrule 1 . ... . 12
Rparameters Tule ... ... 13
Rfsm_id_phrase rule .. ... ... 14
Rfsm_id rule .. ..o 15
Rfsm_id’s subrule 2 .. ... 16
Rfsm_id’s subrule 3 .. ... . 17
Rfsm_id_name Tule ... ... ... 18
Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 1 ... ... . .. 19
Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 2 ... ... 20
Rfsm_id_name’s subrule 3 . ... ... . . 21
Rfsm_filename_phrase TUule . ...... ... .. 22
Rfsm_filename_phrase’s subrule 2 . ... ... . 23
Rfsm_filename 1TUle ... ... . 24
Rfsm_filename’s subrule 2 . ... ... 25
Rfsm_filename’s subrule 3 . ... ... . 26
Rfsm_filename_name tule . ... ... 27
Rfsm_filename_name’s subrule 1 .. ... . .. . 28
Rfsm_filename_name’s subrule 2 ... ... ... .. 29
Rfsm_filename_name’s subrule 3 ... ... .. .. 30
Rfsm_namespace_phrase tule . ... ... ... . .. 31
Rfsm_namespace_phrase’s subrule 2 ... ... . . . 32
Rfsm_namespace TUle .. ... .. ... 33
Rfsm_namespace’s subrule 2 .. ... ... . 34
Rfsm_namespace’s subrule 3 . ..... ... . . .. ... ... 3D
Rfsm_namespace_name TUle . ... ... 36
Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 1 ... ... .. . 37
Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 2 . ... . 38
Rfsm_namespace_name’s subrule 3 ... ... ... ... .. i 39
Rfsm_class_phrase 1ule ... ... ... . 40
Rfsm_class_phrase’s subrule 2 ... ... ... . . 41
Rfsm_class Tule . ... ... 42
Rfsm_class’s subrule 2 .. ... 43
Rfsm_class’s subrule 3 ... ... 44
Rfsm_class_mame TULe . ... ... . e 45
Rfsm_class_name’s subrule 1 ... ... . . 46
Rfsm_class_name’s subrule 2 . ... . . 47
Rfsm_version_phrase tule . ... ... . ... 48
Rfsm_version_phrase’s subrule 2 .. ... ... . .. 49
Rfsm_version TULe . ... ... 50
Rfsm_version’s subrule 2 .. ... .. 51
Rfsm_version’s subrule 3 . ... ... 52

Rfsm_version_string Tule ....... ... . 53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

© © © © 000000 ~JJO0 O O OO UtLULUL OO = b s s WwWwWwWwWwh NN N —

[ e e e e e e T e
== = = O OO0 OO OO0



2 TABLE OF CONTENTS fsm_phrase_th Grammar

Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 1 .. ... ... . 54
Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 2 . ... ... .. ... 55
Rfsm_version_string’s subrule 3 .. ... . .. . 56
Rfsm_date_phrase tule . ... ... . . 57
Rfsm_date_phrase’s subrule 2 ... ... . 58
Rfsm_date Tule ... ... 59
Rfsm_date’s subrule 2 .. ... 60
Rfsm_date’s subrule 3 ... ... 61
Rfsm_date_string Tule . ... ... ... 62
Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 1 . ... ... . . 63
Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 2 ... ... .. 64
Rfsm_date_string’s subrule 3 . ... ... 65
Rfsm_debug_phrase 1ule .. ... .. . . 66
Rfsm_debug_phrase’s subrule 2 ... ... . 67
Rfsm_debug tule ... ... . 68
Rfsm_debug’s subrule 2 ... ... 69
Rfsm_debug’s subrule 3 . ... ... . 70
Rfsm_debug_string Tule .. ... ... 71
Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 1 ... ... .. 72
Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 2 .. ... .. . 73
Rfsm_debug_string’s subrule 3 ... ... ... 74
Rfsm_comments_phrase Tule . ..... ... .. 75
Rfsm_comments_phrase’s subrule 2 . ... ... 76
Rfsm_comments TUle .. ... 7
Rfsm_comments’s subrule 2 .. ... ... 78
Rfsm_comments’s subrule 3 .. ... ... 79
Rfsm_comments_string TUle ....... ... ... 80
Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 1 . ... .. ... . . . . . . 81
Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 2 . ... ... ... 82
Rfsm_comments_string’s subrule 3 ...... .. .. 83
Rlint rule ... 84
Rlint_epi Tule . ... 85
First Set Language for OLm e 86
Lrl State Network . ... ... 87

12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18

19
20
34



	Copyright
	fsm_phrase_th Thread
	Fsm Cfsm_phrase_th class
	Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th op directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive

	Rfsm_phrase rule
	Ropen_par rule
	Ropen_par's subrule 1

	Rclose_par rule
	Rclose_par's subrule 1

	Rparameters rule
	Rfsm_id_phrase rule
	Rfsm_id rule
	Rfsm_id's subrule 2
	Rfsm_id's subrule 3

	Rfsm_id_name rule
	Rfsm_id_name's subrule 1
	Rfsm_id_name's subrule 2
	Rfsm_id_name's subrule 3

	Rfsm_filename_phrase rule
	Rfsm_filename_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_filename rule
	Rfsm_filename's subrule 2
	Rfsm_filename's subrule 3

	Rfsm_filename_name rule
	Rfsm_filename_name's subrule 1
	Rfsm_filename_name's subrule 2
	Rfsm_filename_name's subrule 3

	Rfsm_namespace_phrase rule
	Rfsm_namespace_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_namespace rule
	Rfsm_namespace's subrule 2
	Rfsm_namespace's subrule 3

	Rfsm_namespace_name rule
	Rfsm_namespace_name's subrule 1
	Rfsm_namespace_name's subrule 2
	Rfsm_namespace_name's subrule 3

	Rfsm_class_phrase rule
	Rfsm_class_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_class rule
	Rfsm_class's subrule 2
	Rfsm_class's subrule 3

	Rfsm_class_name rule
	Rfsm_class_name's subrule 1
	Rfsm_class_name's subrule 2

	Rfsm_version_phrase rule
	Rfsm_version_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_version rule
	Rfsm_version's subrule 2
	Rfsm_version's subrule 3

	Rfsm_version_string rule
	Rfsm_version_string's subrule 1
	Rfsm_version_string's subrule 2
	Rfsm_version_string's subrule 3

	Rfsm_date_phrase rule
	Rfsm_date_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_date rule
	Rfsm_date's subrule 2
	Rfsm_date's subrule 3

	Rfsm_date_string rule
	Rfsm_date_string's subrule 1
	Rfsm_date_string's subrule 2
	Rfsm_date_string's subrule 3

	Rfsm_debug_phrase rule
	Rfsm_debug_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_debug rule
	Rfsm_debug's subrule 2
	Rfsm_debug's subrule 3

	Rfsm_debug_string rule
	Rfsm_debug_string's subrule 1
	Rfsm_debug_string's subrule 2
	Rfsm_debug_string's subrule 3

	Rfsm_comments_phrase rule
	Rfsm_comments_phrase's subrule 2

	Rfsm_comments rule
	Rfsm_comments's subrule 2
	Rfsm_comments's subrule 3

	Rfsm_comments_string rule
	Rfsm_comments_string's subrule 1
	Rfsm_comments_string's subrule 2
	Rfsm_comments_string's subrule 3

	Rlint rule
	Rlint_epi rule
	First Set Language for 
	Lr1 State Network
	Index
	Names of the sections
	Cfsm_phrase_th constructor directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th op directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th user-declaration directive
	Cfsm_phrase_th user-prefix-declaration directive
	Rclose_par subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_class subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_class subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_class_name subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_class_name subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_class_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_comments subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_comments subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_comments_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_comments_string subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_comments_string subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_comments_string subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_date subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_date subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_date_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_date_string subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_date_string subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_date_string subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_debug subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_debug subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_debug_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_debug_string subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_debug_string subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_debug_string subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_filename subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_filename subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_filename_name subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_filename_name subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_filename_name subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_filename_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_id subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_id subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_id_name subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_id_name subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_id_name subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace_name subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_namespace_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_phrase subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_version subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_version subrule 3 op directive
	Rfsm_version_phrase subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_version_string subrule 1 op directive
	Rfsm_version_string subrule 2 op directive
	Rfsm_version_string subrule 3 op directive
	Ropen_par subrule 1 op directive


